GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:972
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011

IMPLEMENTATION OF HOUSE LEASE SCHEME
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Scheme for Leasing of Houses is being implemented by Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) in its various steel plants including the Bhilai Steel Plant in different stages;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of houses given on lease and amount earned so far, plant-wise;
(c) whether the sixth stage of the scheme in the Bhilai Steel Plant is still pending; and

(d) if so, the reasons for the pendency and the time by which the said scheme would be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRIBENIPRASAD VERMA)

(a) There is no scheme for leasing of houses in operation at present in Steel Authority of India Limited(SAIL) including the Bhilai Steel
Plant.

(b)to(d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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